
Page 1 of 2 

 

*This list includes all contracts received which are public records            

List of Professional Services Contracts Approved by Department Heads and Submitted to the Office of the City Clerk during 
the period of October 1, 2020 and December 31, 2020 

AGREEMENT 
DATE 

DEPARTMENT NAME OF CONTRACTOR AMOUNT PURPOSE EXPIRATION 

10/01/2020 Community 
Development 

Ardurra nte $8,200 On Call Code Enforcement 
Services 

10/01/2022  

10/14/2020 Fire Matrix Consulting Group nte $20,000 Conducting an Emergency 
Medical Services (EMS) Study 

10/14/2023 

10/19/2020 Public Works AESCO Sections Added 
to Comply with 

FEMA 
Reimbursement 

Requests 

Amendment #1 to 9/29/2020 
contract for Testing and 
Inspection Services for 
Construction of the New 

Shelter Facility 

09/29/2023 

10/26/2020 Community 
Development 

New City America, Inc. nte $29,500 Investigation New Downtown 
Huntington Beach Property 

Assessment District 

10/26/2021 

06/06/2020 
(Received on 
10/27/2020) 

Administrative 
Services 

Go Live Technology, Inc. nte $90,000 Technical Staffing Services for 
City of Huntington Beach’s Elm 

Project 

6/06/2023 

11/01/2020 Administrative 
Services 

Improvisations nte $26,100 Upgrade to the City’s 
Timekeeping Software 

11/01/2023 

11/06/2020 Public Works Totum Consulting Adding 
additional 

compensation 
of $99,050 for a 
ttl contract nte 

$242,050 

Amendment #2 to 8/14/2020 
contract for As Needed 

Construction Project 
Management for the COHB 

Navigation Center 

08/14/2023 

11/14/2020 Police  Norman A. Traub & Associates LLC nte $31,000 Background Services 11/14/2023 

12/01/2020 Public Works AESCO Adding 
additional 

compensation 
of  $11,800 for a 

total contract 
nte $66,800 

Amendment #2 to 9/29/2020 
contract for Testing and 
Inspection Services for 
Construction of the New 

Shelter Facility 

09/29/2023 

      



Page 2 of 2 

 

*This list includes all contracts received which are public records            

 

12/01/2020 Public Works Totum Consulting Adding 
additional 

compensation 
of $26,000 for a 

total contract 
nte $268,050 

Amendment #3 to 8/14/2020 
contract for As Needed 

Construction Project 
Management for the COHB 

Navigation Center 

08/14/2023 

12/01/2020 Administrative 
Services 

Pelletier & Associates nte $90,000 Disability Consulting Services 12/01/2023 

12/04/2020 Police  Beard Investigative Services, Inc. nte $41,500 Background Investigative 
Services 

12/04/2023 

12/11/2020 Fire AP Triton Consulting, LLC nte $21,000 The Provision of Cost Report 
Processing Services for GEMT 

Reimbursement 

12/11/2021 

12/22/2020 Public Works EEC Environmental Adding 
additional 

compensation 
of $75,000 for a 

total contract 
nte $138,000 

Amendment #1 to 8/31/2020 
contract for Environmental 

Construction Oversight 
Services for 17631 Cameron 
Lane and 7642 Beach Blvd., 

Huntington Beach 

08/31/2021 

12/23/2020 Public Works Totum Consulting Adding 
additional 

compensation 
of $36,000 for a 

total contract 
nte $304,050 

Amendment #4 to 8/14/2020 
contract for As Needed 

Construction Project 
Management for the COHB 

Navigation Center 

08/14/2023 

12/28/2020 Administration Pat West LLC nte $11,000 Development and to Facilitate 
Strategic Planning Sessions 

12/28/2023 


